DocuSign Envelope iD: 2A6ABFOC-1C5E-4561-893A-0E0E12E09AAS

Date: 25 May 2021

AMENDMENT TO THE THIRD-PARTY COST-SHARING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE OXFAM GB
AND THE UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UNDP)

With reference to the Third-Party Cost-Sharing Agreement between Oxfam GB (the “Donor”)
and the United Nations Development Programme (“UNDP” and together with the Donor, the
“Parties”) signed on 01 July 2018 (the “Agreement”), the Parties hereby agree on the following:

WHEREAS the Parties wish to amend certain provisions of the Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, the relevant provisions of the Agreement indicated below are hereby
amended to read as follows (“Amendment 1”):

The Parties hereby agree to amend the end date of the Project and extend the Agreement as
follows: The end date of the Project shall be until 30 September 2021. The Agreement shall be
extended until 30 September 2021 without changing the reporting procedures specified under
the Article Ill of the agreement. No additional contributions shall be received under the
Amendment. The final certified financial report shall be presented on 30 June of the year
following the financial closing of the project.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, except as amended herein, shall remain
unchanged and shall continue in full force and effect.

s

For the Donor: Oxfam GB S
Name and Title: Ms. Shovcat Alizad

!U?\'

Signature: VS
-
Date: , RN

Signature:
Date: 25-May-2021

Mk



